
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
71 

122 
7 

64 
3 

07 
83 
26 
76 
45 
13 

175 
90 

Name 
Matt Reynolds 
Riley Salyer 
Eric Prill 
Perry Simonds 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Wade McBride 
Neil Verity 
Bill Keeney 
James Melady 
Jon Stautberg 
Chuck Brehm 
James Rogerson 
Larry Svaton 

Class 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
GTL 
FP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
HP 

Overall BestTm 
2:28.268 
2:29.956 
2:33.108 
2:35.084 
2:37.437 
2:37.772 
2:46.582 
2:48.148 
2:51.836 
3:03.055 
3:04.666 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:28.307 

2:30.014 

2:33.189 

2:35.533 

2:38.681 

2:37.870 

2:46.820 

2:48.979 

2:52.759 

3:03.211 

3:05.439 

2nd Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Longview TX 

Topeka KS 

WInnsboro TX 

Alvin TX 

Azle TX 

Grey Forest TX 

Lorena TX 

Jefferson TX 

Sugarland TX 

Boerne TX 

Angleton TX 

Alvin TX 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 BMW Z3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1966 MG MGB 

1995 Toyota Tercel 

1965 MG B 

1991 Mazda miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1977 Fiat X1/9 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Race Director: Mike West / Chair SOM: Bev Heillicher 

Texas Lone Star Region / Sanction: 21-ST-20298 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp1 - EP/FP/HP/GTL 

Grp 1 Sunday Race Grid 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 


