



Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles



Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour

Grp1 - EP/FP/HP/GTL

Grp	1 Sun	day Race Grid					01	68	2000
Pos	No.	Name	Class	verall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	71	Matt Reynolds	EP	2:28.268	Saturday Qualifying	2:28.307	Saturday Qualifying	Fair Oaks Tx	1999 Mazda Miata
2	122	Riley Salyer	EP	2:29.956	Saturday Qualifying	2:30.014	Sat Official Race Resu	Longview TX	1999 BMW Z3
3	7	Eric Prill	FP	2:33.108	Sunday Qualifying	2:33.189	Sunday Qualifying	Topeka KS	1990 Mazda Miata
4	64	Perry Simonds	FP	2:35.084	Sunday Qualifying	2:35.533	Sunday Qualifying	WInnsboro TX	1991 Mazda Miata
5	3	Rick Kosdrosky	EP	2:37.437	Sat Official Race Result:	2:38.681	Sat Official Race Resu	Alvin TX	2000 Caterham Lotus
6	07	Wade McBride	FP	2:37.772	Sunday Qualifying	2:37.870	Sunday Qualifying	Azle TX	1992 Mazda Miata
7	83	Neil Verity	HP	2:46.582	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.820	Saturday Qualifying	Grey Forest TX	1966 MG MGB
8	26	Bill Keeney	GTL	2:48.148	Saturday Qualifying	2:48.979	Sat Official Race Resu	Lorena TX	1995 Toyota Tercel
9	76	James Melady	FP	2:51.836	Sat Official Race Result:	2:52.759	Sat Official Race Resu	Jefferson TX	1965 MG B
10	45	Jon Stautberg	GTL	3:03.055	Sat Official Race Result:	3:03.211	Sat Official Race Resu	Sugarland TX	1991 Mazda miata
11	13	Chuck Brehm	FP	3:04.666	Sunday Qualifying	3:05.439	Sunday Qualifying	Boerne TX	Triumph Spitfire
12	175	James Rogerson	HP		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Angleton TX	2009 Mini Cooper
13	90	Larry Svaton	HP		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Alvin TX	1977 Fiat X1/9